

Sub: Notice Inviting tender for Procurement of Electrical items at Milan mela,WBTP0**1. Scope of Work :****Supplying of following electrical materials -**

SI no	Description of item	Make	Unit	Required Quantity	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)	Amount to be quoted
1	CFL 20 W.	philips	nos	30	200.00	6000.00	
2	250W.MH LAMP	philips	nos	16	805.00	12880.00	
3	T5 LAMP 4'	philips/havells	nos	5	110	550.00	
4	TL 5. 14W TUBE LIGHT 2'	philips/havells	nos	5	110	550.00	
5	T5 FITTING 4'	philips	nos	4	370	1480.00	
6	T5 FITTINGS 2'	philips	nos	4	280	1120.00	
7	IGNATOR SL 51/02-2POLE	philips	nos	30	300.00	9000.00	
8	TUBE LIGHT STARTER	philips	nos	15	8.00	120.00	
9	CAPACITOR 33 MFD	universal	nos	10	152.00	1520.00	
10	4'FL TUBE LIGHT 40WATT	philips	nos	25	38	950.00	
11	100 W. LAMP	philips	nos	10	15.00	150.00	
	Total-					34320	

1.1) The rates quoted by the bidder shall be fixed for the duration of the contract and shall not be subject to adjustment on any account.

1.2) Price shall be quoted including Taxes ,Loading, Unloading, Carriage, and incidental charges complete in all respect. No extra claim shall be entertained

1.3) Each Bidder shall submit only one quotation.

1.4) Conditional shall not be accepted.

2.0. Validity of Quotation:

Quotation shall remain valid for a period not less than 60 days after the deadline date specified for submission. terms and conditions of the specifications. determined to be substantially responsive.

3.0. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation and to cancel the bidding process and reject all quotations at any time prior to the award of contract.

5.0 Delivery:

All material to be delivered at Milan Mela Complex (WBTP0; 3-JBS Haldane Avenue, Kolkata-46).

No extra claim shall be entertained.

6.0. Payment shall be made only after entire completion of delivery.

7.0. Time allowed for completion of delivery 7 days from the date of placement of order .

8.0. The bidder are requested to provide their offer latest by 04.00 P.M. on 23.09.16 and the same will be opened on same date thereafter.

9.0 Estimated cost of the materials:

Rs.34320/- (Rupees Thirty four thousand three hundred twenty only)

I/We agree to execute the

Work at.....%
above /below/at par the
estimated cost.

**Signature with seal of
the authorized official of
the tenderer.**